pr
Decicion No. /¥ VR & .

PEFCRE TED DAIIRQ.LD COLISSION OF IES STATE OF CALINOZNIL

In the Matter of the ipniication of )
2EDORDO HCME TEIEREQONZE COMPATY, & )
cowporation, Tor an order authoriz-

)
ing the isgue of cepitel stock. )

Apnlication Tumber 10696

D. Joseph Coyre, foxr Apvlicant.

3Y TEZ COLMXSSION:

O2INTION L

In this spplication, ss amended at tze hearing had
vefore Examiner Fenkhauser thc Railroad Commission is asked %o
meke an order authorizing Redondo Eome Telepnone Company -
l. 20 izsue end sell, at zucn price as the Commission

may £ix, 1000 shares of itc seven percent cumulative preferrod

stock, of the aggregate par vslue of $100,000.00 for the purpose

of acouiring snd installing additional telophdne oroverties, and;
2. To icsue 60C cshares of its common cepital stock, of

the aggregate par value of $60,000.,00, as a ztock dividend to its

wresent stocknolders.

Redondo Zome Telephore Company was orgeanized on
or about liarch 21, 1905, with a total authorized capital stock

02 $40,000.C0 ox common ctock, all of wnlich heretoZore has been




{ssued end is outstending. It apveers thatl recently the auth=

orized stock is3ue has veex Increaseld %0 sto,OO0.00 divided into

100,000,000 of common and $150,000.00 of seven percent cumulative
oreferred stock. In the spplication a¢ originmelly filed, sppli-
cant acked vermission to izsme §150,000.00 of preferred stock ond
360,000.00 of common Stock.

Anvlicent operates o merual telephone excrange in the
City of£ Redondo 3esch, furnishing exchange service throughout
tae Cities of Redondo Beach, Zerposa Zeach and Mwhattan Beach
and mexing available to subscrivers toll or long distance service
over the lines of the United States Long Dictance lelephone and
Telegraph Company and The 2scific Telepaone and Telegraph Company.
Tae Commission in Decision Number 13862 dated fugust 2, 1924, in
Application Iumber 9560, reviewed the rates charged by spylicant
and Zound the cexvice rendereld by spplicant irsdequate. Qnot&pg

from the decision:~

"™ Applicant's plaxt ac g whole i3, und has beexr for some time,
very congested sxd overloaded. —Few subscribers cannot be fur-
risned service cxcent in case of a vacancy resulting from & dis-
continuance of an existing service or by degrading an existing
service. To relieve thls conditior and in oxder that appli-~
cant will be in & nosition To rexder & service waickh tkhe Sub-
seribers and nublic azre entitled to enjoy, it will be recuired
to mekxe immediste expansion and sdcition to its presext nlant.
Applicant has definite pians prowidirng for an increase iz its
nlanu, waler it believes will correct the preszent conditioms
and ensble it o take care of the presext and future demands
of service.

Applicent hes girecady corntracted fLor sdditiornal central
office equiyment and associated apparatus, coating anprox¢-
mately $9,000.00, and which 1% contemplates will be installed
curing the latte* part oX thls jear. The installetion of
this board should afford tic necessery relief required in con=-
tral office cupacliiy. Apnlicant‘° vians Jor outside plent
construcvion, inclucing eerial ond underground ceble and Suw-
burban corstruction, will involve the expenditure of $65,000.
ané these facilities will be instslled during the years 19°4
and 19285 &5 the needs for service demand, Taese figures nave
been checked and I am 0X the ovninion that anplicant will de
required to expend at leest this amount to oring its plant
irto & condition thast satisfactozy cervice may be renderoed.”




The Commizsion's decision authorized the comoony +0 nake eflec~
tive certaoir modifications and adjustments to it: rzte schedule and its
arimery rate area, but nrovided that svch modificetions snd adjusiments

- L)

could Be nadc onrly upon completion of such awdditionz cnd chumnges in thc
cempanyts telephone plant ana system o8 would result in adeguate service
being gliver to existing swbseribers ard in all ressoneble demands Ior Sexr-
vice being met; end furtuer, upon ﬁrope: saowing ‘vhat such additvions and
cnsngos nave beex made, that adeguate service iz being furnished ard that

2 relief ig necessary and upon tze issuance of a supplemental order

P~

uc

L
¥ the Commiszion,

accordingly, applicant has now Liled The »resentv mcetition to

*

issue encé sell oreferred stock to finance the nroposed experditures of
enproxinately $74,000,00, referrad to in the former decicion of thre Com-

perties in & vosiw

-

mission, which sre taought necessary <o plsce the »ro

-

tion to z2ive adequate service. The expenditures were reported iz ZTx-
hibit Yo. 6 filed in Anplicatior Tumbex 9560 as Lollows:-

Switchboaxd(two positions) axa associated apparstus, as per
contract witkh Strozmberg-Carison Telephone lamufdcturing :
CO. PLUS COSL O0F Zn3%allation . v v v v o o o o o o & 29,118,15
Underground conduit eddiviorn, 10 concrete mannoles with
commecting conduits . . ¢ . . . . . . c e e s s e e . 2,500.00
Coct of underground cable o rack end Iz duets . . . . 7,367.01
Cozt of bduried cahlo,by sections~
Bage line couth,on Broadwey-Redondo . . .« . . $5,319.89
2ase line north,on Camizo Resd 21vd,Redondo '
snd Zermosa,ana First,Zill,Secornd,Swmit
enéd adjacent streets to Nepture Ave.,Rermose,
0 serve Manhattall . . . . . . . e e o o o 1B8,590,47
Lateral or Opal Street . « « o ¢« ¢ ¢ & & & & 412,92
Lotersl on RUDT Streot ¢ o o« & o o o o o o o 470450
Laotersal on Sapphire Street . o o o ¢ ¢ o o & 98,87
Lateral on lMerguerite Street . « + . « &+ o & 589,24
Lateral on Camino Real, Redondo « « o o « & . 799446
Lgteral or Camino Reel,lst to 14%h . ¢« . o . .4,934,97
Zateral beyond l4th St.,Camino Reel,Hermose 222.92
Lateral,Camiro Real to 10th & Summit . . . . 1,387.43
Lateral,l10tk & Summit,noxtk in Zermosa 1,493.18
Lateral from lisxhole #10,2edondo . . . 1,794.87
V&I‘ious Sub-l&ter&ls s = e & & & & & » 369.84:
Total Lor duried cable . . . . 36,489.56
Terminals on above €abled . v o« o o o o o 3,011le45
Poles used as distridbuting poles in blocks . . . 2,620444
Anchors and ZUTS o o o o o o o o s 4 s s e s 8w ' 327.00

Fomelrd L] L] . - L] L] - L] - L] * $61’455.6l




Foward L] - . - L] - - L] - L4 L L] L4 - - - - Ll - ."".”21'433.61

Suburban construction:
Giiletto ianor,Waliteria, olce.

Buried cable « « « o o . . $3,256.44

Terminals . « « « . . 212.41

20Lle8 « o v s o o 0 o o . 1,785.24

Anchors @ &S . .« e e e . 244.25

225 crocsarms, 16 pins o« o . . 805.50

BoCkDOTES o ¢ o 4 e o s 4 s e oo 15.00

Wire, 100 miles #X2 iron wire,witz
inewlators, ete. « . . . . 3,236.00

Total suourvarn conmstruction . . . 9,554.84
Contingencies, 5 percent . . o « & « - . 3,542.42

Tot&l asssessnasn ih74.531.874_.

?. A. Gould, spplicent®s president, believed that it will
roquire more than 374,5231.87 to acculre and inctall the foregoing
proverty. Por this reason the company asks suthority to issue and
sell $100,000.00 of preferred stock. It asis permission to sell
such stock ot not less than 95 percent. of pasr value and to use, if
necoszary, L£ive percent of the par value o stock Soid to pay com-
missions and selling expenses. A8 no definite showing ﬁas made
of the recessity for making additional e;penditures the oxder herein,
while suthorizing tie issue and sale of $100,000.00 of preferred stook
at the price requested, will provide thal net proceeds in excess of
$74,571487 may bé expended only as hereafter suthorized In supple-
mental orders.

¢ of Tovember 30, 1924 applicent reports its sssets and

liabilities as £ollowa:—

(See following page)




ASSETS:

Tixed capital . . . . . 5136,665.85
CaSh « o ¢ a « « o o @« « 1,984,.85
3ills receivable . . . . . . 158.22
Accomnts receivadble . . . 7,504.23
dagtorial =nd supplies . . 2,787.06
Rrepaynents ¢« o o o . . 251.86

Unextinguished discount(Stock) 28,793.81

Total &Ssets ................‘..Q.$ 1771945.88

LIASINITTES:

Capitel stock . + « . « « & s 40,000.00
Turnded et « o ¢ & o o o o 70,000.00
Adccounts payable « o o o . 12,392.27
ACCTUALS o ¢ o o o o o o o 717 .94
Reserve for deproclation . 39,353.95
Surplus unappropriated . . 15,481,.72

Totel 11aDilitieS cevecveccceees §L77,945.88

In support of the request to issue $60,000.00 of common
stock, a5 a stock dividend, the company renorts that sirce its
incorpﬁration, in 1903, ﬁo dividends have ever bveer paid to the
nolders of the £.0,000.00 of stock outstanding, snd that moreover
since such stock was issued, over $100,000.00 ixn proporty hsas
heen odled to its assets. weile 1t may be ‘true that the sscets
of the compeny have increased by more then $100,000.00, sppli-
centTs balance sheet shows that more than eighty percent of the
asdded scsets were scouired through issue of bonds or other irdebt-
edne3s and the investment of moneys represented by the reserve for
scerued dewreciation. Tris Commiscion cornsiders liabilities as
vart of the capitalization of propcrties.

An issue of stock for the purpose of naying & dividend
is limited by trhe z2mount of money, not obtaired from the issue of

stock, bonds or otaer eviderces of Iindebtedness expended for the




purposes mentioned ir Sextion 52 of the Fublic Utilities Act, and
by the smount of uwnuppropriated corporate Surplus. Aoplicert's
representatives sdmitted tret the amowmat of dividerd declared
cowld mot exceed the reported surplus ($15,481.72) on November 30,
1924. It was urged by them, however, thet the Commission should
permit the sale of the stock at a discount so that the psr.value
of commorn Stock issued woula exceed the smount of the surdluSe

Iz our oninion, applicant's balexce cheet does ot Justify suca

8 vrocedure. The order rerein will suthorize applicant to icssue

315,400.00 of common stock at par to reimdurse its treagury, be-

ceuce of carnings oxpended Zor the sccuisition of nroperties.

Aftor such reimbursement the 315,400,000 mey ve distributed as

stock dividend.

Redondo Fome Telepaone Compeny having applied to the Rail-
rosd Commission for permiscion to issue $960,000.00 o common ctock
and $100,000.00 of preferred stock, s pUblic hearing having been
held ané tne Commission beinz of the ovinion that the momey, »ro-
nersy or lsbor to be procured or pald Lor through The issue of
315,400,00 of comror stock end 100,000.00 of preferred stock, is
ressonably reouired for the purposes cyeciiied terein and thet the
expenditures for suclk »urposes sre xnot in waole or in vart reason-
8bly chaargegble to operating cxpenses or o inconme,

ID IS TERUBY ORDERED that Redondo Eome Telephone Compsay

ve, and it is nereby, cuthorized Yo issuc from and sfier the date

G-




herec and ox or bhefore December 31, 1925, 315,400,00 02 its com-
mon stock end $100,000.00 of its zevez vercent cumulative preferred
2tock.
Tze sutzority herein granted iz subject %o the followlimg con-
divions:~
1. The $15,400.00 of common tctock horein outhorized zhall
be izsued st par to reimdburse the company's trease
wry on account oX income invested in wroverties
nrior to Iovemder 30, 1924, LLtor duck reimburse=
uerny, such stock may ve diatributéd as pormitted
ans directed by law to the holders of outstanding
common SYock ac stock dividend.
2. Tze $100,000.00 of preforred stock hereim authorized Shall
Sold ut not leas them 95 porcent. of per 7alue.

the proceeds the company mey use, if recessary,

smount nov oxceeding five nercent. of the nar

-

valwe of stock s0ld to vay commissions send other ex-
nenses incident t0 the 3alce
Proceeds the company may use not exceeding 574,531.87
0 Linance the ¢o8% of the 6xten3ions, additions and
b&ttermerts to whick roference it mado in the opin-
fon whick procedes this order. The romaining pro-
cceds and suck.part of the £ive percent not used
To pey commicsions and othexr oxperses incident %o
the sale 0f the ztock may de expended only as nere-
after authorized by the CommisSiore

3. Applicsnt shell xcey such record of the issue, sale and
Gelivery ol the stoek herein suthorized andg of the

icpositior of the nroceeds ss will emable it %o

-

ile on ox before the 25%th dsy of esach north a ver=




ificd report, as required dy the Ralilroad Commission®s

General Oxrder Jo. 24, which order in co far aS applicable,

is mede a part of tais order.

DATED at Sar Fraorcisco, Celiforxmia, this zd‘ day of
. 1925,

Commicsioners.




